## REALTOR® Jayme Ahlden, Secretary-Treasurer Champaign County Association of REALTORS®

Jayme Ahlden, has been a REALTOR® for 10 years. She is a broker with Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices Central Illinois REALTORS® and a member of their management team.

Over the past 10 years, Ahlden has been very involved in various committees for CCAR and the Illinois REALTORS®. She was the founding chair of the CCAR Young Professionals Network (YPN) and chaired the YPN at Illinois REALTORS® as well.

Ahlden chaired the CCAR Governmental Affairs Group for several years, and during that time the association hit their goals and earned the coveted Triple Crown Award. She currently serves as the chair of the Business Issues Forum at Illinois REALTORS®.

Ahlden has served on Illinois REALTORS® governmental affairs committees as well. She has also served on the CCAR Board of Directors.

She graduated from Illinois REALTORS® Leadership Development Class in 2015. She was the 2021 CCAR REALTOR® of the Year. Jayme and her husband Wayne reside in Mahomet with their son Max.